
Ohio Members of Congress 
Staff Key Contacts (as of 4.12.2020) 

 
Senator Rob Portman 
DC Office: 202-224-3353 – Chief of Staff is Kevin Smith (Kevin_Smith@portman.senate.gov), Legislative Director is Pam 
Thiessen (Pam_Thiessen@portman.senate.gov)  
Ohio (Columbus) Office: 614-456-6774 – State Director is Kevin Hoggatt (Kevin_Hoggatt@portman.senate.gov)  
  
Senator Sherrod Brown 
DC Office: 202-224-2315 – Chief of Staff is Sarah Benzing (Sarah_Benzing@brown.senate.gov), Legislative Director is 
Jeremy Hekhuis (Jeremy_Hekhuis@brown.senate.gov)  
Ohio (Cleveland) Office: 216-522-7272 – State Director is John Ryan (John_Ryan@brown.senate.gov), Columbus Office: 
614-469-2083 
 
Cong. Steve Chabot – OH-1 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-2216 – Chief of Staff is Stacy Barton (Stacy.Barton@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director/Deputy CoS is 
Jonathan Lowe (Jonathan.Lowe@mail.house.gov)      
Ohio (Cincinnati) Office: 513-684-2723 – District Director is Joe Abner (Joe.Abner@mail.house.gov)    
 
Cong. Brad Wenstrup – OH-2 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-3164 – Chief of Staff is Greg Brooks (Greg.Brooks@mail.house.gov)  
Ohio (Cincinnati) Office: 513-474-7777 – District Director is Alex Scharfetter (Alex.Scharfetter@mail.house.gov)   
 
Cong. Joyce Beatty – OH-3 (D) 
DC Office: 202-225-4324 – Chief of Staff is Kimberly Ross (Kimberly.Ross@mail.house.gov) , Legislative Director is Nicholas 
Semanko (Nicholas.Semanko@mail.house.gov)  
Ohio (Columbus) Office: 614-220-0003 – District Director is Ernie Davis (Ernie.Davis@mail.house.gov)  
 
Cong. Jim Jordan – OH-4 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-2676 – Chief of Staff is Kevin Eichinger (Kevin.Eichinger@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director/Deputy 
CoS is Jared Dilley (Jared.Dilley@mail.house.gov)     
Ohio (Lima) Office: 419-999-6455 – District Director is Cameron Warner (Cameron.Warner@mail.house.gov)   
 
Cong. Bob Latta – OH-5 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-6405 – Chief of Staff is Drew Griffin (Drew.Griffin@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director is Rachel 
Rathore (Rachel.Rattore@mail.house.gov)    
Ohio (Bowling Green) Office: 419-354-8700 – District Director is David Wirt (David.Wirt@mail.house.gov)  
 
Cong. Bill Johnson – OH-6 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-5705 – Chief of Staff is Mike Smullen (Mike.Smullen@mail.house.gov), Legislative Assistant is Jessica 
Weltge (Jessica.Weltge@mail.house.gov)   
Ohio (Marietta) Office: 740-376-0868, Ohio (Salem) Office: 330-337-6951 – District Director is Sarah Keeler 
(Sarah.Keeler@mail.house.gov) 
 
Cong. Bob Gibbs – OH-7 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-6265 – Chief of Staff is Hillary Gross (Hillary.Gross@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director is Alex Briggs 
(Alex.Briggs@mail.house.gov)  
Ohio (Ashland) Office: 419-207-0650 – District Director is Tim Ross (Tim.Ross@mail.house.gov), Deputy CoS/Comms 
Director is Dallas Gerber (Dallas.Gerber@mail.house.gov)  
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Cong. Warren Davidson - OH-8 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-6205 – Legislative Director/ is Matthew Silver (Matthew.Silver@mail.house.gov) 
Ohio (Troy) Office:  937-339-1524 – Chief of Staff is Adam Hewitt (Adam.Hewitt@mail.house.gov) and he works out of the 
Troy office 
 
Cong. Marcy Kaptur - OH-9 (D) 
DC Office: 202-225-4146 – Legislative Director/Deputy CoS is Jenny Perrino (Jenny.Perrino@mail.house.gov) 
Ohio (Toledo) Office:  419-259-7500 – Chief of Staff is Steve Katich (Steve.Katich@mail.house.gov) and he works out of the 
Toledo office 
 
Cong. Mike Turner - OH-10 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-6465 – Chief of Staff is Adam Howard (Adam.Howard@mail.house.gov) 
Ohio (Dayton) Office:  937-225-2843 – District Director is Frank DeBrosse (Frank.Debrosse@mail.house.gov)  
 
Cong. Marcia Fudge - OH-11 (D) 
DC Office: 202-225-7032 – Chief of Staff is Veleter Mazyck (Veleter.Mazyck@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director/Deputy 
CoS is Eyang Garrison (Eyang.Garrison@mail.house.gov)    
Ohio (Warrensville Heights) Office:  216-522-4900 – District Director is Clifton Williams (Clifton.Williams@mail.house.gov) 
 
Cong. Troy Balderson - OH-12 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-5355 – Legislative Director is Brittany Madni (madni@mail.house.gov), Deputy CoS is Laura Engquist 
(Laura.Engquist@mail.house.gov)    
Ohio (Columbus) Office:  614-523-2555 – Chief of Staff is Teri Geiger (Teri.Geiger@mail.house.gov) and she works out of 
the Columbus office, District Director is David Cordonnier (David.Cordonnier@mail.house.gov)  
  
Cong. Tim Ryan – OH-13 (D) 
DC Office: 202-225-5261 – Chief of Staff is Ron Grimes (Ron.Grimes@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director is Rachel 
Jenkins (Rachel.Jenkins@mail.house.gov), Deputy CoS and Senior Advisor is Ryan Keating (Ryan.Keating@mail.house.gov)   
Ohio (Warren) Office: 330-373-0074 – District Director is Rick Leonard (Rick.Leonard@mail.house.gov)  
 
Cong. Dave Joyce – OH-14 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-5731 – Chief of Staff is Anna Alburger (Anna.Alburger@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director is Kendall 
Kalagher (Kendall.Kalagher@mail.house.gov) 
Ohio (Mentor) Office: 440-352-3939 – District Director is Maureen Jeffery (Maureen.Jeffery@mail.house.gov) 
 
Cong. Steve Stivers - OH-15 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-2015 – Legislative Director is Mark Gilbride (Mark.Gilbride@mail.house.gov) 
Ohio (Columbus) Office:  614-771-4968, Chief of Staff is Courtney Whetstone (Courtney.Whetstone@mail.house.gov) and 
she works out of the Columbus office 
 
Cong. Anthony Gonzalez – OH-16 (R) 
DC Office: 202-225-3876 – Chief of Staff is Tim Lolli (Tim.Lolli@mail.house.gov), Legislative Director is Stephen Hostelley 
(Stephen.Hostelley@mail.house.gov)  
Ohio (Canton) Office: 330-599-7037 – District Director is Heidi Matthews (Heidi.Matthews@mail.house.gov)  
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